H3C CR16000-F High-end Routers
1
H3C CR16000-F
High-end Routers
Release Date:       Sep 2023
H3C CR16000-F High-end Routers
2
Overview

access.
This solution is suitable for the construction, expansion, and renovation of large-scale industry
backbone networks such as operators, governments, taxation, finance, and electricity. The entire
network supports MPLS VPN.
H3C CR16000-F High-end Routers
13
Ordering Guide
PID Description
CR16005E-F H3C CR16005E-F core router chassis
CR16006-F H3C CR16006-F core router chassis
CR16010-F H3C CR16010-F core router chassis
CR160010E-F H3C CR160010E-F core router chassis r
CR16010H-F H3C CR16010H-F core router chassis
CR16018-F H3C CR16018-F core router chassis
Power module
PSR2400-12D DC 2400W power module
PSR2500-12A AC 2500W power module
PSR1600B-12A-B AC 1600W power module
PSR2000-12D-B DC 2000W power module
MPU module
CSR05SRP1L1 H3C CR16000-F Management and Route Process Unit(1L1)
CSR05SRP1L3 H3C CR16000-F Management and Route Process Unit(1L3)
CSR05SRP1P1 H3C CR16000-F Main Processing Unit(1P1)
CSR05SRP1P3 H3C CR16000-F Main Processing Unit(1P3)
CSR05SRP1R3 H3C CR16000-F Main Processing Unit(1R3)
H3C CR16000-F High-end Routers
14
CSR05SRP051E3-G H3C CR16005E-F Main Processing Unit (051E3-G)
CSR05SRP101E3-G H3C CR16010E-F Main Processing Unit (101E3-G)
Switching fabric module
CSFC-04B H3C CR16006-F Switch Fabric Card(B Type)
CSFC-04D H3C CR16006-F Switch Fabric Card(D Type)
CSFC-08B H3C CR16010-F Switch Fabric Card(B Type)
CSFC-08D H3C CR16010-F Switch Fabric Card(D Type)
CSFC-08E H3C CR16010-F Fabric Module(E Type)
CSFC-08E1 H3C CR16010H-F Fabric Module(E Type)
CSFC-08T H3C CR16010H-F Fabric Module(T Type)
CSFC-16E H3C CR16018-F Fabric Module(E Type)
CSFC-16T H3C CR16018-F Fabric Module(T Type)
CSFC-10T-G H3C CR16010E-F Fabric Module (T Type)
CSFC-10E-G H3C CR16010E-F Fabric Module (E Type)
Sec Module
IM-MSUX H3C CR16000-F Universal Line Processing Unit (IM-MSUX)
IM-MSEX-B Service Processing Unit (IM-MSEX-B)
IM-SP-B Universal Expansion Service Processing Module (IM-SP-B)
IM-SFMX Network Data Encryption Service Processing Unit (IM-SFMX)
IO Module
CEPC-XP4LX
H3C CR16000-F 4-port 10GBASE-R/W Ethernet Optical Interface Line Processing Unit
Module (SFP+, LC)
CEPC-XP24LX
H3C CR16000-F 24-Port 10GBASE-R/W Ethernet Optical Interface Line Processing Unit
(SFP+, LC)
CEPC-XP48RX H3C CR16000-F 48-Port 10GBASE-R/W Ethernet Optical Interface Module (SFP+, LC)
CEPC-CP4RX H3C CR16000-F 4-Port 100GBASE Ethernet Optical Interface Module (CFP2)
CEPC-CP4RX-L
H3C CR16000-F 4-port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Line Processing Unit (QSFP28,
LC)
CEPC-CQ8L
H3C CR16000-F 8-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Line Processing
Unit(QSFP28,LC)
CEPC-CQ16L1
H3C CR16000-F 16-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Line Processing Unit
(QSFP28,LC)
CEPC-CDQ2L
H3C CR16000-F 2-Port 400G Ethernet Optical Interface Line Processing Unit(QSFP28-
DD,LC)
Service Engine module
CSPEX-1304X H3C CR16000-F Service Processing Unit(1304X)
CSPEX-1404X H3C CR16000-F 4-Port Multi-Service Processing Engine1404X
CSPEX-1504X H3C CR16000-F 4-Port Multi-Service Processing Engine1504X
RX-SPE200 H3C RX8800,SR0MRLN2EQ1,Service Processing Unit(SPE200)
CSPEX-1602X H3C CR16000-F Service Processing Unit(1602X)
CSPEX-1802X H3C CR16000-F Service Processing Unit(1802X)
H3C CR16000-F High-end Routers
15
CSPEX-1804X H3C CR16000-F Service Processing Unit(1804X)
CSPEX-1512X H3C CR16000-F Service Processing Unit(1512X)
CSPEX-1612X H3C CR16000-F Service Processing Unit(1612X)
CSPEX-1812X H3C CR16000-F Service Processing Unit(1812X)
CSPEX-2304X-G H3C CR16000-F Service Processing Unit (2304X-G)
Sub-card module
MIC-GP4L H3C CR16000-F 4-Port 1000BASE-X/1000BASE-T Combo Interface Card
MIC-GP10L-V2 H3C CR16000-F 10-Port 1000BASE-X Ethernet Optical Interface Card(SFP,LC)
MIC-GP20L H3C CR16000-F 20-Port 1000BASE-X Ethernet Optical Interface Card,(SFP,LC)
MIC-GT20L H3C CR16000-F 20-Port 1000BASE-X Ethernet Electrical Interface Card(RJ45)
MIC-XP2L-LAN H3C CR16000-F 2-port 10GBASE-R Ethernet Optical Interface Card(SFP+,LC)-LAN
MIC-XP2L H3C CR16000-F 2-port 10GBASE-R/W Ethernet Optical Interface Card(SFP+,LC)
MIC-XP4L1 H3C CR16000-F 4-port 10GBASE-R/W Ethernet Optical Interface Card 1(SFP+,LC)
MIC-XP5L1 H3C CR16000-F 5-port 10GBASE-R/W Ethernet Optical Interface Card(SFP+,LC)
MIC-XP5L2 H3C CR16000-F 5-port 10GBASE-R/W Ethernet Optical Interface Card(SFP+,LC)
MIC-QP1L H3C CR16000-F 1-port 40G Ethernet Optical Interface Card(QSFP+,LC)
MIC-XP20L H3C CR16000-F 20-port 10GBASE-R/W Ethernet Optical Interface Card(SFP+,LC)
MIC-CP2L H3C CR16000-F 2-port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Card(CFP2,LC)
MIC-CQ2L H3C CR16000-F 2-port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Card(QSFP28)
MIC-CP1L-V2 H3C CR16000-F 1-port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Card(CFP2,LC)
MIC-CP2L-V2 H3C CR16000-F 2-port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Card(QSFP28)
MIC-SP8L H3C CR16000-F 8-Port OC-3c/STM-1c POS Optical Interface Card,(SFP,LC)
MIC-SP4L
H3C CR16000-F 4-Port OC-3c/STM-1c POS/ATM or 1-Port OC-12c/STM-4c POS/ATM
Optical Interface Card,(SFP,LC)
NIC-GT20L H3C CR16000-F 20-port 1000BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface Card(RJ45)(NIC)
MIC-CLP2L H3C CR16000-F 2-Port OC-3/STM-1 Channelized POS Optical Interface Card, (SFP, LC)
MIC-CLP4L H3C CR16000-F 4-Port OC-3/STM-1 Channelized POS Optical Interface Card, (SFP, LC)
MIC-ET16L H3C CR16000-F 16-Port E1 Electrical Interface Card (HM96 Male Connector)
MIC-CQ1L1 H3C CR16000-F 1-port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Card (QSFP28)
MIC-GT20L1 H3C CR16000-F 20-Port 1000BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface Card (RJ45)
MIC-GP10L2 H3C CR16000-F 10-Port 1000BASE-X Ethernet Optical Interface Card (SFP, LC)
MIC-CQ1L2 H3C CR16000-F 1-Port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Card 2 (QSFP28, LC)
MIC-XP10L-LAN H3C CR16000-F 10-Port 10GBASE-R Ethernet Optical Interface Card (SFP+, LC)-LAN
NIC-CC2L H3C CR16000-F 2-port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Card (CFP2, LC) (NIC)
NIC-GP20L H3C CR16000-F 20-port 1000BASE-X Ethernet Optical Interface Card (SFP, LC) (NIC)
NIC-XP20L H3C CR16000-F 20-port 10GBASE-R/W Ethernet Optical Interface Card (SFP+, LC) (NIC)
NIC-CC1L H3C CR16000-F 1-port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Card (CFP2, LC) (NIC)
NIC-XP5L H3C CR16000-F 5-port 10GBASE-R/W Ethernet Optical Interface Card (SFP+, LC) (NIC)
NIC-XP10L H3C CR16000-F 10-port 10GBASE-R/W Ethernet Optical Interface Card (SFP+, LC) (NIC)
NIC-CQ1L H3C CR16000-F 1-port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Card (QSFP28) (NIC)
H3C CR16000-F High-end Routers
16
NIC-GP24L H3C CR16000-F 24-port 1000BASE-X Ethernet Optical Interface Card (SFP, LC) (NIC)
NIC-GP24L1 H3C CR16000-F 24-Port 1000BASE-X Ethernet Optical Interface Card (SFP, LC) (NIC)
NIC-CQ2L H3C CR16000-F 2-port 100G Ethernet Optical Interface Card (QSFP28) (NIC)
RX-NIC-YGS4L H3C CR16000-F 4-port 25G Ethernet Optical Interface Card (SFP28, LC) (RX-NIC)
RX-NIC-LGQ2L H3C CR16000-F 2-port 50G Ethernet Optical Interface Card (QSFP28, LC) (RX-NIC)
RX-NIC-LGQ4L H3C CR16000-F 4-port 50G Ethernet Optical Interface Card (QSFP28, LC) (RX-NIC)